Lang Manufacturing 10 Sunnen Drive St. Louis, MO 63143
Rev. B Phone: (314) 678-6315   Fax: (314) 781-2714
Part # 2M-60803-01 www.langworld.com       March 06, 2013
Installation,
Operation, & Maintenance
Electric Cheese Melter
Model: 124CM, 136CM and 148CM
 2

   Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
MODEL
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
					     124CM Electric Cheesemelter
	 1	 2C-20103-02	 4	 SCRW SM PLT 10 X .5 PHLSL	 124CM-208V & 240V, CMWOC-208
	 2	 J9-MM-174	 1	 BODY WRAP 2’	ALL
	 3	 J9-MM-177	 1	 REFLECTOR 2’	ALL
	 4	 J9-MM-179	 2	 REFLECTOR ANGLE 2’ & 4’	 ALL
	 5	 K9-11160-15	 1	 QTZ HTR 208V/1200W 2FT	 124CM-208V, CMPT-208V, CMW-208V,
								        CMWOC-208
		  K9-11160-19	 2	 QTZ HTR 104V/1200W 2FT	 124CM-208V, CMPT-208V, CMW-208V,
								        CMWOC-208
		  K9-11160-16	 1	 QTZ HTR 240V/1200W 2FT	 124CM-240V, CMPT-240V, CMW-230/240V
		  K9-11160-20	 2	 QTZ HTR 120V/1200W 2FT	 124CM-240V, CMPT-240V, CMW-230/240V
	 6	 J9-MM-141	 1	 LAMP SUPPORT BOTTOM L.H.	 ALL
	 7	 J9-MM-142	 1	 LAMP SUPPORT BOTTOM R.H.	 ALL
	 8	 J9-MM-166	 2	 SHELF PIVOT 2-3-4 FT		  ALL
	 9	 2C-20101-24	 16	 SCRW MS PLT 10-32 X .375	 ALL
	 10	 2C-20202-07	 4	 WSHR LOCK #10 STD SPLIT	 ALL
	 11	 2C-20301-15	 4	 NUT HEX 10-32 PLTD		  ALL
	 12	 2B-50200-13	 1	 RACK MELTER 24		  ALL
	 13	 J9-MM-167-1	 1	 RACK SLIDE WELDMENT 5/16	 ALL
	 14	 2C-20106-02	 1	 SCRSHLDR HEXHD		  ALL
	 15	 2C-20202-08	 2	 WSHR PLT 5/16 LOCK SPLIT	 ALL
	 16	 2C-20301-13	 1	 NUT HEX 5/16-18 PLTD		  ALL
	 17	 J9-MM-143	 1	 2’ BOTTOM SPOTWELD		 ALL
	 18	 2A-Z0314	 4	 LEG 4 SS MM, GRID, FRYER	 124CM-208V & 240V, CMPT-208V & 240V
	 19	 J9-MM-153	 1	 ACCESS PANEL		  ALL
	 20	 J9-MM-163	 1	 BOTTOM INS. SUP. 2’		  ALL
	 21	 J9-MM-182	 1	 BACK 2’			   124CM-208V & 240V,
	 22	 J9-MM-185	 1	 WALL BRACKET 2’		  124CM-208V & 240V
	 23	 2J-31601-01	 2	 PILOT LT 250V 6LEAD BLK	 ALL
	 24	 2M-60700-03	 1	 CONTROL PANEL MM+2 36	 ALL
	 25	 2E-30303-06	 2	 SWT TOG ON-ON DPDT BLK	 ALL
	 26	 2E-30701-03	 2	 CONTC2POL35A208-240V50/60	 ALL
	 27	 2C-20101-17	 2	 SCRW RND MS 6-32X1 PLTD	 ALL
	 28	 J9-GM-219	 1	 MICRO SWITCH ASSY		  ALL
	 29	 2C-20301-10	 2	 NUT HEX 6-32 PLTD		  ALL
	 30	 2E-30500-08	 1	 TERMINAL BLOCK		  ALL
	 31	 2E-31200-02	 1	 GROUNDING LUG		  ALL
	 NI	 2H-60106-50	 1	 INSULATION KIT		  ALL
	 NI	 2B-50201-04	 1	 LAMP GUARD 24”		  ACCESSORY
	 NI	 2E-200376	 1	 CORD SET, 14/3 208V		  124CMTC-208V, 240V
PARTS LIST								       	 September 6, 2013, Rev. B
136CM Electric Cheesemelter
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
   Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
MODEL
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
	 1	 2C-20103-02	 4	 SCRW SM PLT 10 X .5 PHLSL	 136CM-208V & 240V, CMW-208V & 240V,
CMWTF-208
	 2	 J9-MM-175	 1	 BODY WRAP 3	 ALL
	 3	 J9-MM-178	 1	 REFLECTOR 3	 ALL
	 4	 J9-MM-180	 2	 REFLECTOR ANGLE 3	 ALL
	 5	 K9-11160-17	 1	 QTZ HTR 208V/1800W 3FT	 136CM-208V & 208VBB, CMPT-208V,
CMW-208V, CMWTF-208
		  K9-11160-21	 2	 QTZ HTR 104V/1800W 3FT	 136CM-208V & 208VBB, CMPT-208V,
CMW-208V, CMWTF-208
		  K9-11160-18	 1	 QTZ HTR 240V/1800W 3FT	 136CM-240V, CMPT-240V, CMW-230/240V
		  K9-11160-22	 2	 QTZ HTR 120V/1800W 3FT	 136CM-240V, CMPT-240V, CMW-230/240V
	 6	 J9-MM-141	 1	 LAMP SUPPORT BOTTOM L.H.	 ALL
	 7	 J9-MM-142	 1	 LAMP SUPPORT BOTTOM R.H.	 ALL
	 8	 J9-MM-166	 2	 SHELF PIVOT 2-3-4 FT	 ALL
	 9	 2C-20101-24	 16	 SCRW MS PLT 10-32 X .375	 ALL
	 10	 2C-20202-07	 4	 WSHR LOCK #10 STD SPLIT	 ALL
	 11	 2C-20301-15	 4	 NUT HEX 10-32 PLTD	 ALL
	 12	 2B-50200-14	 1	 RACK MELTER 36	 ALL
	 13	 J9-MM-167-1	 1	 RACK SLIDE WELDMENT 5/16	 ALL
	 14	 2C-20106-02	 1	 SCRSHLDR HEXHD	 ALL
	 15	 2C-20202-05	 1	 WSHR PLT 5/16 LOCK SPLIT	 ALL
	 16	 2C-20301-13	 1	 NUT HEX 5/16-18 PLTD	 ALL
	 17	 J9-MM-144	 1	 3 BOTTOM SPOTWELD	 ALL
	 18	 2A-Z0314	 4	 LEG 4 SS MM, GRID, FRYER	 136CM-208V & 208VBB & 240V,
CMPT-208V & 240V
	 19	 J9-MM-153	 1	 ACCESS PANEL	 ALL
	 20	 J9-MM-164	 1	 BOTTOM INS. SUP. 3	 ALL
	 21	 J9-MM-183	 1	 BACK 3	 136CM-208V & 240V, CMW-208V & 240V,
CMWTF-208
	 22	 J9-MM-186	 1	 WALL BRACKET 3	 136CM-208V & 240V, CMW-208V & 240V,
CMWTF-208
	 23	 2J-31601-01	 2	 PILOT LT 250V 6LEAD BLK	 ALL
	 24	 2M-60700-03	 1	 CONTROL PANEL MM+2 36	 ALL
	 25	 2E-30303-06	 2	 SWT TOG ON-ON DPDT BLK	 ALL
	 26	 2E-30701-03	 2	 CONTC2POL35A208-240V50/60	 ALL
	 27	 2C-20101-17	 2	 SCRW RND MS 6-32X1 PLTD	 ALL
	 28	 J9-GM-219	 1	 MICRO SWITCH ASSY	 ALL
	 29	 2C-20301-10	 2	 NUT HEX 6-32 PLTD	 ALL
	 30	 2E-30500-08	 1	 TRM BLOCK 2 PL SM 95AMP	 ALL
	 31	 2E-31200-02	 1	 GROUNDING LUG	 ALL
	 NI	 2H-60106-50	 2	 INSULATION KIT	 ALL
	 NI	 2B-50201-03	 1	 LAMP GUARD 36”	 ACCESSORY
PARTS LIST								       	 September 6, 2013, Rev. B
148CM Electric Cheesemelter
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
   Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
MODEL
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
	 1	 2C-20103-02	 4	 SCRW SM PLT 10 X .5 PHLSL	 148CM-208V & 240V, CMW-208V &
								        240V, CMWTF-208
	 2	 J9-MM-176	 1	 BODY WRAP 4			  ALL
	 3	 J9-MM-177	 1	 REFLECTOR 2 			  ALL
	 4	 J9-MM-179	 4	 REFLECTOR ANGLE 2 & 4	 ALL
	 5	 K9-11160-15	 2	 QTZ HTR 208V/1200W 2FT	 148CM-208V, CMPT-208V,
								        CMW-208V, CMWTF-208
		  K9-11160-19	 4	 QTZ HTR 104V/1200W 2FT	 148CM-208V, CMPT-208V,
								        CMW-208V, CMWTF-208
		  K9-11160-16	 2	 QTZ HTR 240V/1200W 2FT	 148CM-240V, CMPT-240V,
								        CMW-240V
		  K9-11160-20	 4	 QTZ HTR 120V/1200W 2FT	 148CM-240V, CMPT-240V,
								        CMW-240V
	 6	 J9-MM-141	 2	 LAMP SUPPORT BOTTOM L.H.	 ALL
	 7	 J9-MM-142	 2	 LAMP SUPPORT BOTTOM R.H.	 ALL
	 8	 J9-MM-166	 2	 SHELF PIVOT 2-3-4 FT		  ALL
	 9	 2C-20101-24	 16	 SCRW MS PLT 10-32 X .375	 ALL
	 10	 2C-20202-07	 4	 WSHR LOCK #10 STD SPLIT	 ALL
	 11	 2C-20301-15	 4	 NUT HEX 10-32 PLTD		  ALL
	 12	 2B-50200-15	 1	 RACK MELTER 48		  ALL
	 13	 J9-MM-167-1	 1	 RACK SLIDE WELDMENT 5/16	 ALL
	 14	 2C-20106-02	 1	 SCRSHLDR HEXHD		  ALL
	 15	 2C-20202-05	 1	 WSHR PLT 5/16 LOCK SPLIT	 ALL
	 16	 2C-20301-13	 1	 NUT HEX 5/16-18 PLTD		  ALL
	 17	 J9-MM-145	 1	 4 BOTTOM SPOTWELD		 ALL
	 18	 2A-Z0314	 4	 LEG 4 SS MM, GRID, FRYER	 148CM-208V & 240V,
								        CMPT-208V & 240V
	 19	 J9-MM-153	 1	 ACCESS PANEL		  ALL
	 20	 J9-MM-165	 1	 BOTTOM INS. SUP. 4		  ALL
	 21	 J9-MM-184	 1	 BACK 3			   148CM-208V & 240V, CMW-208V
								        & 240V, CMWTF-208
	 22	 J9-MM-187	 1	 WALL BRACKET 4		  148CM-208V & 240V, CMW-208V
								        & 240V, CMWTF-208
	 23	 2J-31601-01	 4	 PILOT LT 250V 6LEAD BLK	 ALL
	 24	 2M-60700-04	 1	 CONTROL PANEL MM+2 48	 ALL
	 25	 2E-30303-06	 3	 SWT TOG ON-ON DPDT BLK	 ALL
	 26	 2E-30701-03	 2	 CONTC2POL35A208-240V50/60	 ALL
		  2E-30700-03	 1	 CONTC 3POLE 40A 208/240VAC	ALL
	 27	 2C-20101-17	 2	 SCRW RND MS 6-32X1 PLTD	 ALL
	 28	 J9-GM-219	 1	 MICRO SWITCH ASSY		  ALL
	 29	 2C-20301-10	 2	 NUT HEX 6-32 PLTD		  ALL
	 30	 2E-30500-09	 1	 TERMINAL BLOCK		  ALL
	 31	 2E-31200-02	 1	 GROUNDING LUG		  ALL
	 NI	 2H-60106-50	 2	 INSULATION KIT		  ALL
	 NI	 2B-50201-04	 2	 LAMP GUARD 24”		  ACCESSORY
STAR INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS INC. COMPANY
Star - Holman - Lang - Wells - Bloomfield - Toastmaster
10 Sunnen Drive, St. Louis, MO 63143 U.S.A.
(314) 678-6303